
GOVERNMENT O F INDIA
MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 850
ANSWERED ON TUESDAY, JULY 30, 2024


WORK DONE UNDER CSR IN JHARKHAND

QUESTION

850. SHRI ADITYA PRASAD:

Will the Minister of Corporate Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Central Public Sector Undertakings (CPSUs) of the Central Government which have done work in the State of Jharkhand under Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) along with the details of such work and the names of such Undertakings;

(b) the amount of money spent by the above CPSUs in the State of Jharkhand during each of the last three years and the items on which it has been spent; and

(c) the names of CPSUs which have not spent any fund under CSR?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS   AND MINISTER
OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

[SHRI HARSH MALHOTRA]


(a) to (c): The CSR framework is disclosure based and companies are required to file details of CSR activities annually in the MCA21 registry. All data related to CSR filed by companies in MCA21 registry, including Development Sector-wise, State-wise and Company-wise, is available in public domain at www.csr.gov.in.

On the basis of annual filings made by Companies in the MCA21 registry, the details of the CSR expenditure incurred by the CPSUs in the state of Jharkhand are given below:

Financial Year (FY) Number of CPSUs Amount spent (in Rs. Crore)

FY 2020-21 17 94.87
FY 2021-22 25 66.73
FY 2022-23 30 114.31


             (Data upto 31.03.2024) [Source: Corporate Data Management Cell]


Further, Development Sector-wise CSR expenditure incurred by the CPSUs in the state of Jharkhand for the FY, 2020-21, 2021-22 and 2022-23  is at Annexure.


****
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Annexure

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO RAJYA SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.
850 FOR 30.07.2024


Development Sector-wise details of CSR expenditure incurred by CPSUs in Jharkhand (Amount in Rs. crore)


S.No. Development Sector FY 2020-21 FY 2021-22 FY 2022-23

1.  Agro forestry - - 0.06

2.  Animal welfare - - 0.27

3.
Armed Forces, Veterans, War Widows/
Dependants

0.15 0.14 0.01

4.  Art And Culture 2.37 2.18 0.67

5. Conservation of natural resources - 0.43 0.68

6.  Education 2.96 7.35 11.00

7.  Environmental Sustainability 0.12 11.13 23.07

8.  Gender Equality 0.12 0.28

9.  Health Care 4.18 23.18 36.33

10.  Livelihood Enhancement Projects 0.04 1.72 2.24

11.  Poverty, Eradicating Hunger, Malnutrition 8.56 2.41 0.51

12.  Rural development projects 14.57 4.90 7.08

13.  Safe drinking water 3.14 3.90 6.07

14.  Sanitation 56.77 0.65 9.04

15.  Senior citizens welfare - 0.23 0.03

16. Slum area development 0.19 - -

17.  Socio-economic inequalities - 0.22 0.07

18.  Special education 0.10 0.01 2.70

19.  Training To Promote Sports - 3.96 6.20

20.  Vocational skills 1.56 3.43 7.78

21.  Women Empowerment 0.03 0.62 0.50

Total 94.87 66.73 114.31


(Data upto 31.03.2024) [Source: Corporate Data Management Cell]
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